
Kitten
Lake

Powell Lake
Three Lakes

McNeil
Lake

Sphagnum
Lake

Trueman
Lake

Little
Indian
River

Muddy
Lake

Ready Lake
Cherry
Lake

Peck
Lake

Grimes Lake

Mouse
Lake

Big Twin Lake

Lost Lake

Garvey Ponds Lard
Lake

Doe Lake

Als
Lake

Misty
Lake

Phillip
Pond

Upper
Twin
Lake

Hartney
Lake

Cold
Spring

Coles
Pond

Sister
Lake

Hovey
Lake

Indian River

1

11
1

1
1

11

1

1
1 1 11

1 1
1 11

1

1

1

1

1
1

2

2

2

2 2 2
2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
2

2

22
2
2

2

22

2

2

2

22
2

2
2

2

2

3

3

3

3
3

3 3
3

33 3
33

3 3
3

3

3
3

3
3

33
3 3

3

3

3

3
3

3

3
3

3
3

3 3

3
3

3

33
3

3

3

3

3

3
33

3

3

3

3
33

3

3

33 3 3 3
3

3

333 333
3

333

3

3 3
33

3
3

3

33
3

3 3

3

3

33

333

33
3 3

3
33

3 3

3

3

3 3
3

3 3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4
4

44

4
4

4
4

4

4 4

4
4

4

4

5
55

5

5

5
5

5
55

5

55
55

5

5

5 5

5

5
5

5

5 5

5

55

5

5

5

5
5

5

5

5 5

5
5

5

5

5

5

55 5
5

5

5

5
5 5

5

5

55

5
5

6

6
6

66

6 6
6

66
6

6
6

6 6

6
6 6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6 66 66 6 6

6

6

66
66

6
6

6 6

6

6
6

6 6
6

6

66 6
66 6

6
6

6
6

6 6 6
6 66 6

6
6 6

66 6
6 66

6 6
666 6

6 6 66

66 6

6 6
6

6
6

6

6

6 6
66

6
6 6 6

6
66 66

6
6

66
6

6

6

6

66
6

6 6
6

6 66

6

6

66 6

6 6
6

6 6
6 6 6 6
6 6 6

6
6

6
6

6

7

7

7

7 7

7

7

777
7

7
7

7

7

7

8
8

8

8

88

8

8

8

8

8

8
8 8 8

8
8 88

8
8

8

8
8

8
88

8

8

8

9

9

9
9

9
9

9 9

9
9

9

9
9

9 9
9

9

9
9 9

9

9
9

9

9
9

9

9

9
9 9

9 9
9

99

9

9

9
9

9
9

9 9
9 9

99
9

9 9 9
99 999

99 99

9
9 9 99 9 9

9 999
9

9

9
9

9

9

9
99
99

99

9

9
9

9 9
9 99

99

9
9

9
9

99
9 9

99
9

9
9

9 99
9

9
9

9

9

9
9 9 9

9 9 9

9

9

99
9

99 9
9 9

9
99

9

9

Lost Lake Rd

Chamberlain Rd

Co
un

ty 
Ro

ad
 63

1

Federal Forest Highway 2162

Co
un

ty 
Ro

ad
 54

0

Federal Forest Road 2473 Rd

Federal Forest Road 2264 Rd

FF 2358

Fe
de

ral
 Fo

res
t H

igh
wa

y 2
44

9

FF 2574a

Co
un

ty 
Ro

ad
 64

3

FF
 22

43

FF 2243a

FF 2375

FF 2574

FF
 22

66

FF 2359

FF 2112

FF
 23

71

FF 2012

FF 2375b

County Road 532

Doe Lake Rd

FF
 22

54
q

County Road 644

BuckhornFF 2473a
County Road 624

FF
 22

62

Kentucky

FF 2249

FF 2368

FF
 13

FF 2375a

County Road 626

FF 2357

FF 2473d

FF
 23

73

Powell Lake Rd

Federal Forest H
ighway 2231

FF 2363
FF

 23
65

FF 2243aa

County Road 627

Coal
wood

 Recr
eat

ion
 Trl

Co
un

ty 
Ro

ad
 63

9
Federal Forest Highway 2253

Fe
de

ral
 Fo

res
t H

igh
wa

y 2
23

8

Fe
de

ral
 Fo

res
t R

oad
 25

57
 Rd

Federal Forest Highway 2469

County Road 640

Federal Forest Highway 2232

Visit www.mi.gov/mihunt to download this map and learn more about publicly accessible hunting lands in Michigan.

User Note: This is a cover type map derived
from information provided by the Michigan 
Department of Natural Resources (DNR) and 
the US Forest Service. It is not intended to 
show areas open or closed to hunting. It is 
intended to show hunters the types of 
vegetation they may encounter when afield. It 
is the responsibility of users of this map to be 
aware of all the rules and regulations relevant 
to their hunting activities and their hunting 
locations. The DNR does not warrant or make 
any representations about the accuracy of the 
content on this map.

Mi-HUNTCover Types
MAP ID: AN29

Cover Types
Aspen
Oak
Other Upland Deciduous
Upland Conifer
Grass/Shrubs/Crops
Wetlands/Bogs
Lowland Conifers
Lowland Deciduous
Rock/Sand/Soil

0 ½ 1¼ Miles

Tree Size Density Key
    1   - Low Density Saplings
    2   - Medium Density Saplings
    3   - High Density Saplings
    4   - Low Density Poles
    5   - Medium Density Poles
    6   - High Density Poles
    7   - Low Density Logs
    8   - Medium Density Logs
    9   - High Density Logs
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